

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6075 OF 2010

RAM KISHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 3 is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6075 OF 2010

Ram Kishan & Ors. Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Respondents

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 3, application for restoration is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to be used for welfare of juveniles, within two weeks from today.

Consequently, the appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 27, 2014