

**SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6075 OF 2010

Ram Kishan & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is humbly submitted that the appeals above mentioned filed by the landowners for seeking further enhancement of compensation.

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 26.07.2010.

There are three Respondents. Respondent No. 1 and 2 have been served with Notice but no one has chosen to enter appearance. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 13.11.2013 filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the Respondent No. 3 has not filed Statement of Case till date despite this Registry's Notice dated 09.05.2012.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2015.

**Sd/-
ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. **Mr. Kailash Chand (Advocate)** Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001
2. **Mr. Ashok Mathur (Advocate)** A-13, DDA Flats, Sarket, New Delhi-17

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**